#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/27/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
J. Manuel Perez	01/27/2011
Charalambos Kaittanis	01/27/2011
Sudip Nath	01/27/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Central Florida Research Foundation, Inc.
Street Address:	12201 Research Pkwy., Suite 501
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32801

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12258785

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-841-2330 Email: jlong@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Ramsey, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue, Ste. 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1015052.UT
NAME OF SUBMITTED.	Christophor M. Pamsov

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Ramse

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 025814 FRAME: 0645 OP \$40.00 12258785

501439674

source=NK6943#page1.tif
source=NK6943#page2.tif
source=NK6943#page3.tif
source=NK6943#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025814 FRAME: 0646

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, J. Manuel Perez, Charalambos Kaittanis, and Sudip Nath are employed by The University of Central Florida ("UCF"), hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors, and have made certain improvements or inventions in Nanoparticle-Mediated Methods for Antimicrobial Susceptibility Of Bacteria, for which Assignors have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on October 27, 2008, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and given Serial No. 12/258,785; and

WHEREAS, UCF is designated under Florida law to be the owner of inventions created by its faculty and students in the course of their employment with the University; and

WHEREAS, UCF through its unit named The University of Central Florida Research Foundation, Inc., Orlando, Florida, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of recording its legal ownership of said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of a pre-existing employment obligation, including salary and benefits, and in recognition of the University's duly adopted patent policy which includes the sharing of royalties with faculty inventors, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby assign and transfer to said Assignor, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents. United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

\_\_· PATENT REEL: 025814 FRAME: 0647 Assignors are the rightful inventors of the invention herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that Assignors will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filling and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection for said invention and in enforcing proper protection under said patent(s), but in every instance at Assignee's expense,

Λ	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto se	t my h	and an	d seal th	nis <u>27</u> day of
Yan	, 2011	() N		7	le	
				<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

J. MANUEL PEREZ

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025814 FRAME: 0648

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	27thday	of of
January	<u></u>	2011	*·		-						
					Ø1)	o il					
			· .								
			CHAI	DΔI		OS K	ΔΙΤΤ	ANIC	<del></del>		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025814 FRAME: 0649

		بالكسك	and soal this 27 day o	
		SUDIP NATH	74.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	•
	•			
•i				
				2. 20 %
		•	•	- 2000年19
			•	
			ina an	Service Co.
				TENNEY TO
				ः ३० <b>२१</b> ० थ्या
			×:••	
			<b>₹</b> /	સ લ્લા-સાલ્ટ્રો
	•			
			•	
				1,000
		•		4 93 8
		7	•	૽ૺ૽૽ૺૺૺ
		•		/-

PATENT REEL: 025814 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 02/16/2011